AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Skagit County Auditor

2/27/2002 Page 1 of 1

9:45AM

Name First American Title Company Address PO Box 1667 City, State, Zip MOUNT VERNON, WA 98273 00067371 Filed for Record at Request of First American Title of Skagit County

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

MBTIE-

Quit Claim Deed

THE GRANTOR MARTY E. JOHNSON, who took title as his separate estate for and in consideration of WAC458-61-270 To Establish Community Property conveys, and quit claims to MARTY E. JOHNSON and RHONDA JOHNSON, Husband and Wife the following described real estate, situated in the County of SKAGIT, State of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein:

Lot 1, Block 2, "BINGHAM ACREAGE", recorded in Volume 4 of Plats, at Page 24, records of Skagit County, Washington.

TOGETHER WITH that portion of vacated street along the West line thereof, which reverted to said lot by operation of law.

All of the above being a portion of Tract "A" of Survey filed in Volume 8 of Surveys, Pages 78 and 79, under Auditor's File No. 8810270058.

ABREVIATED LEGAL: Lot(s) 1, Block 2, of BINGHAM ACREAGE, Map Book 4, Map Page 24

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel Account Number(s): 3864-002-008-0100 P109572

Dated February 20/2002. # 1774 MAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX FEB 2 7 2002 Amount Paid 5 O Skagit Co. Treasurer STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SKAPT Deputy SS

ED.21,2002 Dated:



OY Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Residing at MHVLMDV My appointment expires: 12/15/05

SNS Vision Form SDD05WA Rev. 10/30/96

LPB-12